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TEAM

Alabama
Georgia

FSU

Miami

FSU #2

1SU

Furman

Fla. Intermnational
Kentucky

S. Flerida
Miami-Dade

S. Carclina
Auburn
Rollins

Troy State
Fla, Atlantic
Broward CC

INDIVIDUAL
Shelly Babb (Ala.)

Jane Geddes (FSU)
Mitzi Edge (Ga.)

Marla Anderson (FSU)
Linda Miller (Ala.)

Cindy Pleger (Ga.)

Barb Bunkowsky (FSU)

Betty Baird (Ala.)

SIXTH ANNUAL LADY SEMINOLE INVITATIONAL

September 22, 23, 24, 1980

Seminole Golf Course
Tallahassee, Florida

Par 72

FINAL RESULTS

¢

299-592—298—889
294-304-292~-830
305-294-295-89Y4
303-307-293-3903
298-310-300-908
305-302-302-309
310-300-307-917

. 312-306-299-917

311-305-312-928
313-310-305-928
309~308-314-931
313-321-308-842
316-317-313-346
310-319-318-947
326-333-319-978
332-328-322-982
371-377-365-1113

Laurie Blair (Fla. Intermat'l)

Caroline Gowan (Ga.)

FsU

Marla Anderson
Barb Bunkowsky
Michele Guilbault
Paula Slivinsky
Nancy Scranton

FSU #2

Jane Geddes
Lisa Young
Linda Rankin
leah Berst
Leslie Dennard

72~71-72-215
72=74=72-218%"%
T4-74-70-218
76=72-74-222+¢
75~75=72-222
73-76~73-222
75-74-T74-223+1
75=-71-77-223
76-77-70-223
72=77=-74-223

76-72~T4=222
75=74-74-223
76-71~-77-224°

718-=77-73-228

80-77-T4-231

72-74-72-218
75=75-77-2217
76-80~76-232
75-83-~75-233
76-81-79-2386

*Defeated edge with a birdie on first hole of sudden
death playoff.

FSU Coach Verlyn
Giles

"I extremely excited about
the depth our team showed in this
tournament, "

"If our qualifying turned out
differently the results might
not have been the same--we just
didn't have the right five girls
in there at the right time.”

"The first day killed us. You
can't shoot 305 and expect to
win a tournament of this caliber”
NOTES:

Loretta Coleman of Miami-Dade
shot a hole-in-one cn the

par 3, 13th hole.

Jane Geddes was the leading FSU
player ‘for both team one and team
twWo.,.




SIXTH ANNUAL LADY SEMINOLE INVITATIONAL

September 22, 23, 24, 1980
Seminole Golf Course
Tallahassee, Florida

Par 72
FINATL, RESULTS
TEAM
‘!i'
Alabama 299-292-298-889
Georgia 294-304-292-830
F3U 305-294-295-894
Miami 303-307-293-903
FSU #2 298-310-300-908
LSU 305-302-302-909
Furman 310~-300-307-817
Fla. International - : 312-306-299-817
Kentucky 311-305~-312-928
S. Florida 313-310-305-928
Miami-Dade 309-308-314-931
S. Carclina 313-321-308-942
Auburn 316-317-313-946
Rollins 310-319-318~947
Troy State 326-333-319-378
Fla, Atlantie 332-328-322-982
Broward CC 371-377-365-1113
INDIVIDUAL
Shelly Babb (Ala.) 72-71-72-215
Jane Geddes (FSU) 72-74-72-218%
Mitzi Edge (Ga.) 74-74-70-218
Marla Anderson (FSU) 76-72~T4=222
Linda Miller (Ala.) 75~-75-72-222
Cindy Pleger (Ga.) 73-76-73-222
Barb Bunkowsky (FSU) 75-74-74=223
Betty Baird (Ala.) 75-71-77-223
Laurie Blair (Fla. Internat'l) 76-77-70-223
Caroline Gowan (Ga.) 72-77-74-223
FSU
‘Marla Anderson 76-72-T4-222
Barb Bunkowsky 75-74-74-223
Michele Guilbault 76-71-77-224°
Paula Slivinsky 78-77-73-228
Nancy Scranton 80-77-7T4-231
FSU #2
Jane Geddes 72-74~-72-218
Lisa Young 75-75-77-227
Linda Rankin 76-80-76-232
Leah Berst 75-83~75-233
Leslie Dennard 76-81-79-236

- *Defeated edge with a birdie on first hole of sudden

death playoff.

FSU Coach Verlyn
Giles

1

I'm extremely excited about
the depth our team showed in this
tournament.™

"If or qualifying turned out
differently the results might
not have been the same—-we just
didn't have the pight five girls
in there at the right time,"

"The first day killed us. You
can't shoot 305 and expect to
win a tournament of this caliber"
NOTES:

Loretta Coleman of Miami-Dade
shot a hole-in-one on the
par 3, 13th hole.’
Jane Geddes was the leading FSU
player for both team one and team
two.




TEAM

Georgia
FSU #2
Alabama
Miami

LSU

FSU
Miami-Dade
Rollins
Furman

Fla. International:

Kentucky

S. Fla.

S. Carclina
Auburn

Troy State
Fla.  Atlantic
Broward CC

INDIVIDUAL

Shelly Babb (Ala.)

Jane Geddes (F5U #2)
Caroline Gowan (Ga.)
Eva Caldwell (Miami)
Jennifer Gaddy (S. Fla.)

Cindy Pleger {(Ga.)

Lynn Stiffler (S. Car.)
Frances Baird (Rollins)

FSU

Barb Bunkowsky
Michele Guilbault
Nancy Scranton
Marla Anderson
Paala-slivinsky

' FSU #2 .

Jane Geddes
Lisa Young
Linda Rankin
Leah Berst
Leslie Dennard

1980 LADY SEMINOLE INVITATION
SEMINOLE GOLF COURSE
SEPTEMBER £2-24,1980
PAR 72

294
298
299
303
305
305
309
310
310
312
312
313
313
3le
326
332
371

72
72
72
73
73
73
73

73

75
76
80
76
78

72
75
76
75
76

DAY 1

QUOTES

FSU Coach Veryln Giles: "I'm not surprised
how well our No. 2 team is playing. Two
of the girls were on the first team last
vear."”

"This is the highest score our No. 1 team
has shot all gpear. 2053isn't a bad score
and it keeps us well in reach. No one
played exceptionally.;and that was the
difference”

"I expect to shot under 300 the rest

of the tournament and we'll be in
contention for the title.”




